OPE
AUG 0 6 200
RADEMAPY



Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments アーシークト Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

> Petrus Jacob DE MOEL Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph VAN DER MEER Harm VAN DALFSEN

3) Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

May 10, 2001

2) Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> DHV Water B.V. Laan 1914 nr. 35, 3818 EX Amersfoort, The Netherlands

2 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

N.V. Waterleiding Friesland Zaailand 106,8911 BN Leeuwarden, The Netherlands

Stork Friesland B.V. Stationsweg 84, 8401 DT Gorredijk, The Netherlands

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2001

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/831589

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLC 201 W. McBee Avenue Greenville, SC 29603 Telephone: (864)370-2211

08/13/2001 TDIAZ1 00000010 09831589 01 FC:581 40 /00 OP B. Patent No.(s)

- 6) Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- 8) Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> 26.554Vin July 30, 2001

Our Docket: 28925-01

I hereby certify that this correspondence of pages including cover sheet and attachments: 7 is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, D.C. 20231. on July 31, 2001 nulling rigid

31, 2001 Date

NPGVL1:121677.1-FO-(DCR) 028925-00001

04-05-01 12:34 LOS EN STIGTER

							- kÌ -		
3.3	\$			iv.	yn.»		1	×.	ļ
ì	 Ц.	<u>, </u>	ŝ.	. 1	1. 1.	Å	Ľ	, i	1

	1		10- he of
	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; mul		Docket No.
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that ap	ply):
×	United States of America rights, title	-	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the		
	United States Patent Application Ser		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent Ap		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	jon Serial No.	
2	Other (specify) U.S. NATIONAL ENT	RY PATENT APPLICATION AR	ISING FROM PCT/NL99/00696
Title of the	Invention		
Inventors (assignors)		
	Name		Address
DE MOEL	, Petrus Jacob	Eiberlaan 23, 3871 TG Hoeve	aken, The Netherlands
VAN DER	MEER, Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph	De Seine 1, 8604 VM Sneek,	The Netherlands
VAN DAL	FSEN, Harm	Verlaat 1, 8331 VA Steenwijk,	The Netherlands
[L			
Į			
L			
		[Page 1 of 4]	A504A/REV01

and Interest in Invention	
and Interest in Invention	
multiple assignees)	Docket No.
	Address
Laan 1914 nr. 35, 3818 EX Amersfoort, The Netherlands	
	Address
Zaailand 106, 8911 BN Leeuwarden, The Netherlands	
	Address
Stationsweg B4, 8401 DT Gorrødijk, The Netherlands	
	Address
	Address
	Address
	Aðdress
	Address
	Laan 1914 nr. 35, 3818 EX Amersfoort, The Netherlands Zaailand 106, 8911 BN Leeuwarden, The Netherlands Stationsweg 84, 8401 DT

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

(Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

milty with he for

	ors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention ntified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as
Алd, whereas we desire to assign our abov Assignees;	ve-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that j acknowledged;	for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby
as identified above, including any divisions, contin Patent of the United States, and countries fore application(s) as identified above, said patents, do reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all	bove-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) wations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters rign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said mestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue m(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries I said rights, title and interest in equal shares;
And we hereby authorize and request the Patent which may issue for said Invention to said .	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
And we jurther agree to sign and exect	tte all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for ms and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for
foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuation obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, d	
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designec(s) may from time to time require an	nd prepare at their own expense.
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designec(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, d	nd prepare at their own expense. Io not sign here and proceed to next page)
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, d Name	nd prepare at their own expense. Io not sign here and proceed to next page)
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, d Name DE MOEL, Petrus Jacob	nd prepare at their own expense. to not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notaritation is desired, d Name DE MOEL, Petrus Jacob VAN DER MEER, Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph	nd prepare at their own expense. to not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date Y Hay to Zavi Hay to Zavi
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notaritation is desired, d Name DE MOEL, Petrus Jacob VAN DER MEER, Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph	nd prepare at their own expense. to not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date Y Hay to Zavi Hay to Zavi
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notaritation is desired, d Name DE MOEL, Petrus Jacob VAN DER MEER, Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph	nd prepare at their own expense. to not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date Y Hay to Zavi Hay to Zavi
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notaritation is desired, d Name DE MOEL, Petrus Jacob VAN DER MEER, Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph	nd prepare at their own expense. to not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date Y Hay to Zavi Hay to Zavi
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notaritation is desired, d Name DE MOEL, Petrus Jacob VAN DER MEER, Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph	nd prepare at their own expense. to not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date Y Hay to Zavi Hay to Zavi
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notaritation is desired, d Name DE MOEL, Petrus Jacob VAN DER MEER, Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph	nd prepare at their own expense. to not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date Y Hay to Zavi Hay to Zavi
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notaritation is desired, d Name DE MOEL, Petrus Jacob VAN DER MEER, Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph	nd prepare at their own expense. to not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date Y Hay to Zavi Hay to Zavi
obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters P their Designee(s) may from time to time require an Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, d Name DE MOEL, Petrus Jacob VAN DER MEER, Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph	nd prepare at their own expense. to not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date Y Hay to Zavi Hay to Zavi

[Page 3 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 012051 FRAME: 0183

Docket No.

ID=31206250007

P.07

	of Rights, Title and In iple inventors; multipl	terest in Invention e assignees)	Docket No.
(Although notarizat	ion is not necessary, it will be cons	<u>Notarization</u> idered prima facts evidence of execution pursuant t	» 35 U.S.C. 261.j
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
			L/
ate of		(Signature of Inveni	 or)
ounty of		1	
fore me personally appe	ared DE MOEL, Petrus Ja	cab	
to acknowledged the for ecute the same this	egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represente	d that he or she is authorized
	<i>229 0</i>	, in the year	
Executed this	day of	(Notary Public) , in the year	······································
Seen for legalizat. Vu pour légalisat	lisatie van de handtekening va ion of the signature ot: ion de la signature de: peglaubigt dass die Unterschrif	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Aver
te of Macteria S	isbortan Jasont		or)
	//		
par mol-mèine, ne	notary, on this day of praire, anjour line internation	jale 2001	
by me, civil-law a par mol-métre, ne fore me persònally:oppe	notary, on this day of oraine, anigur line in the arad n VAL DER MEER, WA		d that he as she is authorized
par molencine, no par molencine, no fore me personally appear o acknowledged the for	notary, on this day of oraine, anigur line in the arad n VAL DER MEER, WA	free act and deed and also represente , in the year	d that he or she is authorized
by me, civil-law t par mol-melae, ne fore me personally appen o acknowledged the for	notary, on this day of thirs, name that is ared VAN DER MEER, Wa regoing instrument to be a	free get and deed and also represente	d that he or she is authorize
by me, civillary par molemene, no fore me personally appro o acknowledged the for	notary, on this day of thirs, name that is ared VAN DER MEER, Wa regoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represente , in the year	d that he or she is authorize
par molencine, no par molencine, no fore me personally appear o acknowledged the for	notary, on this day of thirs, name that is ared VAN DER MEER, Wa regoing instrument to be a	free get and deed and also represente	d that he or she is authorize
for me, civil-law par mol-melae, no for eme personally: appear o acknowledged the for acute the same this Executed this	notary, on this day of ared NAN DER MEER, Wa regoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represente , in the year (Notary Public)	
Executed this	notary, on this day of ared NAN DER MEER, Wa regoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represente , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year	
the of unity of	day of day of day of day of	free act and deed and also represente , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year Signature of Invert	
the of Executed this Executed the same this the of the personally appear to acknowledged the for the same this Executed this Executed this	ared VAN DALFSEN, Harm	free act and deed and also represente , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year Signature of Invert	Derj
by me, civilian par molemene, no fore me personally appro- o acknowledged the for acute the same this Executed this Executed this fore me personally appea o acknowledged the for	ared VAN DALFSEN, Harm	free act and deed and also represente , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year Signature of Invert	Derj
fore me personally appear Executed this	ared VAN DALFSEN, Harr egoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represente , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year Signature of Invert	or)

[Page 4 of 4]

04-05-01	12:35	LOS EN	STIGTER

	DS EN STIGTER	ID=31206260007
		11. Juli 3= 1.15 - 4 p/ 50
-	f Rights, Title and Inte ple inventors; multiple	
(Although notarization	on is not necessary, it will be consid	Notarization Gered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
		*
tte of		(Signature of Inventor)
unty of		
o acknowledged the for ecute the same this	ared DE MOEL, Petrus Jac regoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize , in the year
Executed this	day of	(Notary Public) , in the year
Executed inis	any of	And Aver
ate of		(Signature of Inventor)
ime oj		M -
ounty of		A -
ounty of efore me versionally appe	eared VAN DER MEER, Wal	Iterus Gijsbertus Joseph free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
ounty of efore me personally appe ho acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a	Iterus Gijsbørtus Joseph free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize , in the year
ounty of efore me personally appe ho acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
ounty of efore me personally appe ho acknowledged the for cecute the same this	regoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
ounty of efore me personally appe ho acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a day of 1st day of June	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year 2001
ounty of efore me personally appen ho acknowledged the for ecute the same this Executed this 21 Enschede, the Ne	regoing instrument to be a day of 1st day of June	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize , in the year (Notary Public)
ounty of efore me personally appen to acknowledged the for ecute the same this Executed this 21 Enschede, the Ne hate of county of	regoing instrument to be a day of 1st day of June etherlands	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year 2001
ounty of efore me personally appen ho acknowledged the for ecute the same this Executed this 21 to Enschede, the Ne tate of county of EXECUTED FOR ACKNO before me personally appen- tho-acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a day of 1st day of June etherlands OWLEDGEMENT by eared VAN DALFSEN, Harm	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year 200) (Signature of Inversion)
ounty of efore me personally appe ho acknowledged the for cecute the same this <u>Executed this</u> 23 t Enschede, the Ne sate of county of EXECUTED FOR ACKNO	regoing instrument to be a day of lst day of June etherlands OWLEDGEMENT by eared VAN DALFSEN, Harm pregoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize , in the year (Notary Public) , in the year 200 (Signature of Invertor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize

[Page 4 of 4]

•.

SEEN FOR LEGALISATION, by me, Meindert Jan Brugma, civil law notary, officiating in Enschede, the Netherlands, the signature of Mr. Harm van Dalfsen, driving licence number 3161450237. Enschede, this 21st of June 2001.





04-05-01 12:35 LOS EN STIGTER ID=31206260907 P.07 115 114857 1.10-V B S Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) day of June Executed this , in the year 2001 2.1 Signature of Inventor State of Gelderland County of The Richardends Before me personally appeared DE MOEL, Petrus Jacob who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to lun execute the same this $\angle 1$ day of in the year 2001 (Notory Public) in the year Executed this day of at . -5 Signature of Inventor State of County of Before me personally appeared VAN DER MEER, Walterus Gijsbertus Joseph who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this , in the year day of at Signature of In State of County of Before me personally appeared VAN DALFSEN, Harm who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

Seen for legalization of the signature placed on the other side of Petrus Jacob de Moel, born in Venhuizen, The Netherlands on the seventeenth day of January nineteenhundred fiftyfour, residing at Hoevelaken, Eiberlaan 23, proven his identity with his Dutch drivers licence, number 3126824921,

by me, mr. Joseph Michael Dijkstra, civil law notary of Hoevelaken, this twentyfirst day of June twothousand one.



RECORDED: 08/06/2001